SHELLEY MOORE CAPITO
WEST VIRGINIA

Dear Chairman Murphy:

Anited States Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4805

May 18, 2022

COMMITTEES:
APPROPRIATIONS

COMMERCE, SCIENCE,
AND TRANSPORTATION

ENVIRONMENT AND PUBLIC WORKS
RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2023 Homeland
Security appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate

WASHINGTON, DC
172 RusseLL SENATE OFFice BuiLDing
WasHingTOoN, DC 20570
(202} 224-6472

Sincerely,

Ocdla

Shelley Moore
United States S

CHARLESTON MARTINSBURG
500 ViRGINiA STREET, EAsT 300 FoxcROFT AVENUE
SuiTe 950 SuiTe 202A
CHaRLESTON, WV 25301 MaRTINSBURG, WY 25401
(304) 347-5372 (304) 262-9285

www.capito.senate.gov

MORGANTOWN
48 DONLEY STREET
SuiTe 504
MorcanTown, WV 26501
(304) 292-2310
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Recipient Name

Beckley Sanitary Board

Beckley Sanitary Board

Beckley Sanitary Board

Beckley Sanitary Board

Braxton County
Huntington Sanitary Board
City of Huntington

WYV Division of Emergency

Management

WV Division of Emergency
Management

New Cumberland

Town of Lost Creek

Charles Town

Charleston

Grant Town

West Virginia

Conservation Agency

Montgomery

Town of Newburg

City of Ripley

Town of Sutton

City of Wheeling
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Capito, Shelley Moore(R-WV) Homeland Security
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Stormwater conveyance and retention system to
reroute stormwater flow.

Stormwater upgrades and rehabilitation to reduce
flooding.

To upgrade stormwater infrastructure to mitigate the
long-standing history of flooding.

Stormwater and sanitary sewer upgrades.

To upgrade an outdated emergency communications
radio system.

To reduce combined sewer overflow and reduce river
water intrusion during high water levels.

To design and construct a separate collection system
to capture stormwater.

To improve the safety of Blaine Boulevard due to an
unstable river bank.

To repair, stabilize, and enhance Charleston's
riverbank.

To evaluate and repair storm sewer.

To address localized flooding in town.

To reduce stormwater pollution flooding regularly
harming the downtown.

To address a failed stormwater system.

To construct a stormwater system and mitigate
flooding and drainage concerns.

To reduce flood damage and alleviate future flood
losses.

To replace outdated equipment and complete a
separation project.

To bring the aging Newburg Dam infrastructure into
compliance.

To replace storm drains.

To complete the storm drainage system along North
Hill Road.

To improve stormwater capacity.

Project
Location

Beckley WV

Beckley WV

Beckley WV

Beckley WV

Braxton County
Wv

Cabell County
WV

Cabell County
WA

Charleston WV

Charleston WV

Hancock WV

Harrison County
WV

Jefferson
County WV

Kanawha
County WV

Marion County
WV

McDowell
County WV

Montgomery WV

Preston County
WV

Ripley WV

Sutton WV

Wheeling WV

Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,313
$2,512

$4,612

$4,173

$195

$6,358

$5,625

$200

$750

$150

$446

$375

$469

$1,875

$4,500

$868

$3,200

$750

$562

$941



